

V

SLP(C)No. 21980 OF 2003
ITEM No.11

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21980/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2003 in LPA 202/99
of The HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ABDUL AZIZ KHAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.22703/2003

(With appln.(s) for substituted service and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 27/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Veena Nanda, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) 21980/2003

Adjourned by another three weeks by way of last opportunity to enable the petitioner to furnish the addresses of the unserved

- 2 -

respondents.

SLP(C) 22703/2003

I.A.No.1 has been filed for substituted service of the respondents 1-3 as they have not been served in the ordinary way. I.A. is allowed. Lets service on respondent Nos.1-3 be made effect ed by publishing notices in daily edition of newspaper "Statesman (English) " and "Amar Ujala (Hindi)".

To be listed after eight weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master